Analysis of Alignment of Lexington Benchmark Concepts 

with State Framework Concepts

	Benchmark

Alignment Map
	Number of

Green Concepts (G)

[in state 
and local]
	Number of

Red Concepts (R)

[in state, 
not in local]
	Number of

Yellow Concepts (Y)

[in local, 
not in state]
	% Alignment
[G/ (G+R)] X 100




	Core
	30
	10
	9
	75


	Living Things
	13
	18
	1
	42


	Food Chains
	12
	1
	3
	92


	Plants
	7
	8
	5
	47


	Total
	62
	37
	18
	62





